

Rajeev Chauhan vs. Income Tax Officer & Anr.

CWP No.10887 of 2025

08.07.2025 **Present:** Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocates, for the respondents.

List before a Bench of which one of us (Tarlok Singh Chauhan, J.) is not a member.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 08, 2025
(reena)