

**Rajeev Chauhan Vs. Income Tax Officer & Anr.**

**CWP No. 10887/2025**

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, objections with respect to Annexures P-3 and P-5 be removed within one week.

List for consideration on **04.08.2025**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
(raman)