

Rajeev Chauhan vs. Income Tax Officer and another

CWP No.10887 of 2025

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. T.C. Verma and Mr. Abhinav Bazwaria,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishan Kashyap,
Advocates, for the respondents.

CWP No.10887 of 2025 & CMP No.15446 of 2025

Reply stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be
taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

Rejoinder to the reply, as prayed, be filed within
four weeks.

List for consideration on 21.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

15th September, 2025
(reena)