

Rajeev Chauhan vs. Income Tax Officer and another

CWP No 10887 of 2025

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocates,
for the respondents.

Reply filed on behalf of the respondents is lying
under objections. Objections be removed well before next date of
hearing.

Rejoinder to the reply, as prayed, be filed within four
weeks.

List for consideration on 06.01.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**November 21, 2025
(veena)**