

Rajeev Chauhan Vs. Income Tax Officer and Another.

CWP No. 10887 of 2025

6.1.2026 **Present:** Mr.Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Parveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Neeraj Sharma and Mr.Ishan Kashyap, Advocates, for the respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed, is permitted to be filed during the course of the day.

List for consideration on **6th May, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

6th January, 2026
(Keshav)