

**Rajeev Chauhan vs. Income Tax Officer and
Another**

CWP No. 10887 of 2025

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. Parveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishaan Kashyap, Advocates, for the respondents.

CWP No. 10887 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for parties seek adjournment to prepare the matter, therefore, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration on **15.07.2026**.

CMP No. 15446 of 2025

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

6th May, 2026
(Susheel)